Staff Selection Commission (SR) Chennai
Recruitment to the post of Lower Division Clerk
Central Leprosy Teaching and Research Institute
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare
Directorate General of Health Services, Chengalpattu
Advertisement No.: Phase-Xll1/2024/Selection Posts
Post Category No.SR10624 Vacancies: UR- 2 & OBC - 2

EQ: (i) Matriculation or equivalent.
(i) Skill Test: Speed at least 30 words per minute in English Typewriting

LIST OF FINALLY REJECTED CANDIDATES

On scrutiny of Soft copies of Online Applications along with supporting documents received

from candidate(s) by Central Leprosy Teaching and Research Institute, Ministry of Health & Family
Welfare, Directorate General of Health Services, Chengalpattu, candidature of the following
candidates declared provisionally qualified in the Computer Based Examination (CBE) for Phase-
XI11/2024/Selection Posts held from 20.06.2024 to 26.06.2024 for the post of Lower Division Clerk in
Central Leprosy Teaching and Research Institute, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Directorate
General of Health Services, Chengalpattu vide Advertisement No. Phase-XI1/2024/Selection Posts —
Post Category No. SR10624 are placed in the ‘List of Finally Rejected Candidates’ by Central Leprosy
Teaching and Research Institute, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Directorate General of Health
Services, Chengalpattu for the reasons stated against their names.
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No
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Id

Roll No
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Candidate

Category

Reason(s) for Rejection

1

10000073769

1421080352

SHRADDHA VERMA

OBC

No representation received on
rejection. Softcopy of documents
not uploaded in web portal within
stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024
(23:00 Hrs)

10002035600

1421113677

AMIT KUMAR

OBC

No representation received on
rejection. Certificate copies not self
attested.

10000095734

1421144862

ANAMIKA KUMARI

EWS

No representation received on
rejection. Softcopy of documents
not uploaded in web portal within
stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024
(23:00 Hrs)

10001763429

1421150015

RONIT KUMAR

EWS

No representation received on
rejection. Certificate copies not self
attested.

10000977629

1421152457

ANKIT ANAND

OBC

No representation received on
rejection. Certificate copies not self
attested.

10000730127

1421156597

KHUSHBOO RANI

OBC

No representation received on
rejection. OBC Certificate not
submitted.

10000709767

2421008113

AMISHA BARNWAL

OBC

No representation received on
rejection. OBC Certificate not
submitted.

10000838929

2421015203

SWAGATA KUNDU

UR

No representation received on
rejection. Softcopy of documents
not uploaded in web portal within
stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024
(23:00 Hrs)
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Roll No

Name of the
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Category

Reason(s) for Rejection

10001162506

4421018698

SHIV SINGH
RAGHUWANSHI

UR

No representation received on
rejection. Certificate copies not self
attested.

10

10001205607

4421038263

RAVI KUMAR GUPTA

OBC

No representation received on
rejection. Certificate copies not self
attested.

11

10005668998

5421055613

MUSKAN

OBC

No representation received on
rejection. Softcopy of documents
not uploaded in web portal within
stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024
(23:00 Hrs)

12

10001619500

5421070386

SURENDER KUMAR

OBC

No representation received on
rejection.

(i) Certificate copies not self
attested.

(i) Partial Matriculation certificate
submitted.

13

10001343528

5421075994

MONIKA

OBC

No representation received on
rejection. Softcopy of documents
not uploaded in web portal within
stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024
(23:00 Hrs)

14

10002071598

8421008452

BATNA RAMU

OBC

No representation received on
rejection. Softcopy of documents
not uploaded in web portal within
stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024
(23:00 Hrs)

15

10008383775

8421014525

AGURU SANJAY

OBC

No representation received on
rejection. Softcopy of documents
not uploaded in web portal within
stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024
(23:00 Hrs)

16

10005834083

8421018114

KANDAPU KAVYA

OBC

No representation received on
rejection. Softcopy of documents
not uploaded in web portal within
stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024
(23:00 Hrs)

17

10002037496

8421023338

FAROOK P

OBC

No representation received on
rejection. Softcopy of documents
not uploaded in web portal within
stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024
(23:00 Hrs)

18

10005478902

8421025200

SUNDARA
MOORTHY T

OBC

No representation received on
rejection. Certificate copies not self
attested.

19

10002166985

8421028619

ARIHARAN M

OBC

No representation received on
rejection. Softcopy of documents
not uploaded in web portal within
stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024
(23:00 Hrs)

20

10001732673

8421036875

PAGIDIGUMMULA
THEJASHRII

OBC

No representation received on
rejection. Certificate copies not self
attested.




3

2. Please note that NO further Representation/Grievance will be considered from any candidate in
respect of the above captioned recruitment.
SSC(SR), Chennai
31.05.2025



