Staff Selection Commission (SR) Chennai Recruitment to the post of Lower Division Clerk Central Leprosy Teaching and Research Institute Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Directorate General of Health Services, Chengalpattu Advertisement No.: Phase-XII/2024/Selection Posts Post Category No.SR10624 Vacancies: UR- 2 & OBC - 2

EQ: (i) Matriculation or equivalent.

(ii) Skill Test: Speed at least 30 words per minute in English Typewriting

LIST OF FINALLY REJECTED CANDIDATES

On scrutiny of Soft copies of Online Applications along with supporting documents received from candidate(s) by Central Leprosy Teaching and Research Institute, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Directorate General of Health Services, Chengalpattu, candidature of the following candidates declared provisionally qualified in the Computer Based Examination (CBE) for Phase-XII/2024/Selection Posts held from 20.06.2024 to 26.06.2024 for the post of Lower Division Clerk in Central Leprosy Teaching and Research Institute, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Directorate General of Health Services, Chengalpattu vide Advertisement No. Phase-XII/2024/Selection Posts – Post Category No. SR10624 are placed in the 'List of Finally Rejected Candidates' by Central Leprosy Teaching and Research Institute, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Directorate General of Health Services, Chengalpattu vide Advertisement No. Phase-XII/2024/Selection Posts – Post Category No. SR10624 are placed in the 'List of Finally Rejected Candidates' by Central Leprosy Teaching and Research Institute, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Directorate General of Health Services, Chengalpattu for the reasons stated against their names.

S. No	Registration Id	Roll No	Name of the Candidate	Category	Reason(s) for Rejection
1	10000073769	1421080352	SHRADDHA VERMA	OBC	No representation received on rejection. Softcopy of documents not uploaded in web portal within stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs)
2	10002035600	1421113677	AMIT KUMAR	OBC	No representation received on rejection. Certificate copies not self attested.
3	10000095734	1421144862	ANAMIKA KUMARI	EWS	No representation received on rejection. Softcopy of documents not uploaded in web portal within stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs)
4	10001763429	1421150015	RONIT KUMAR	EWS	No representation received on rejection. Certificate copies not self attested.
5	10000977629	1421152457	ANKIT ANAND	OBC	No representation received on rejection. Certificate copies not self attested.
6	10000730127	1421156597	KHUSHBOO RANI	OBC	No representation received on rejection. OBC Certificate not submitted.
7	10000709767	2421008113	AMISHA BARNWAL	OBC	No representation received on rejection. OBC Certificate not submitted.
8	10000838929	2421015203	SWAGATA KUNDU	UR	No representation received on rejection. Softcopy of documents not uploaded in web portal within stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs)

S. No	Registration Id	Roll No	Name of the Candidate	Category	Reason(s) for Rejection
9	10001162506	4421018698	SHIV SINGH RAGHUWANSHI	UR	No representation received on rejection. Certificate copies not self attested.
10	10001205607	4421038263	RAVI KUMAR GUPTA	OBC	No representation received on rejection. Certificate copies not self attested.
11	10005668998	5421055613	MUSKAN	OBC	No representation received on rejection. Softcopy of documents not uploaded in web portal within stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs)
12	10001619500	5421070386	SURENDER KUMAR	OBC	No representation received on rejection. (i) Certificate copies not self attested. (ii) Partial Matriculation certificate submitted.
13	10001343528	5421075994	MONIKA	OBC	No representation received on rejection. Softcopy of documents not uploaded in web portal within stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs)
14	10002071598	8421008452	BATNA RAMU	OBC	No representation received on rejection. Softcopy of documents not uploaded in web portal within stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs)
15	10008383775	8421014525	AGURU SANJAY	OBC	No representation received on rejection. Softcopy of documents not uploaded in web portal within stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs)
16	10005834083	8421018114	KANDAPU KAVYA	OBC	No representation received on rejection. Softcopy of documents not uploaded in web portal within stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs)
17	10002037496	8421023338	FAROOK P	OBC	No representation received on rejection. Softcopy of documents not uploaded in web portal within stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs)
18	10005478902	8421025200	SUNDARA MOORTHY T	OBC	No representation received on rejection. Certificate copies not self attested.
19	10002166985	8421028619	ARIHARAN M	OBC	No representation received on rejection. Softcopy of documents not uploaded in web portal within stipulated time (i.e) 24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs)
20	10001732673	8421036875	PAGIDIGUMMULA THEJASHRII	OBC	No representation received on rejection. Certificate copies not self attested.

2. Please note that **NO further Representation/Grievance** will be considered from any candidate in respect of the above captioned recruitment.

SSC(SR), Chennai 31.05.2025